
 1 
 
 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 

AND 
CORVEL HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, INC. 

 
 
 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT  TO THE AGREEMENT (“2nd Amendment”) is  

entered into by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation 

of the State of Colorado (“City”), and CORVEL HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a 

California corporation doing business at, 6455 South Yosemite Street, Suite 700, Greenwood 

Village, Colorado  80111 (“Contractor”), jointly the “Parties”. 

 

RECITALS 

 WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an agreement dated January 8, 2015  

(“Original Agreement”, contract FINAN-201419255-00) for the Contractor to provide services 

described therein; and   

 WHEREAS, the Parties previously modified the Original Agreement by entering into a 

first amendment to the Original Agreement dated December 30, 2015 (“1st Amendment”, FINAN-

201419255-02) (collectively referred to as the “Agreement”); and  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and 

agreements contained in the Agreement and hereinafter set forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1.  Modification of Term.  Paragraph 3 of the Agreement (entitled “Term”) is hereby 

deleted and replaced entirely as follows: 

  “3.  TERM: The Agreement will commence on January 1, 2015 and will 

expire at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2019 (the “Term”). 

2. This 2nd Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be 

deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same 

instrument. 

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every 

particular. 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 




